1FEATURES
DESCRIPTION
APPLICATIONS
1
10 11
12
13
14

UCC2895-Q1
SLUS783A–MAY 2008–REVISED JANUARY 2009........................................................................................................................................................ www.ti.com
ORDERING INFORMATION (1)
TA PACKAGE (2) ORDERABLE PART NUMBER TOP-SIDE MARKING
–40°C to 125°C SOIC – DW Reel of 2000 UCC2895QDWRQ1 UCC2895Q
(1) For the most current package and ordering information, see the Package Option Addendum at the end of this document, or see the TI
web site at www.ti.com.
(2) Package drawings, thermal data, and symbolization are available at www.ti.com/packaging.
TA = –40°C to 125°C, all voltage values are with respect to the network ground terminal (unless otherwise noted)
VALUE
VDD Supply voltage IDD < 10 mA 17 V
IDD Supply current 30 mA
IREF Reference current 15 mA
IO Output current 100 mA
Analog input voltage range EAP, EAN, EAOUT, RAMP, SYNC, ADS, CS, SS/DISB –0.3 V to REF + 0.3 V
Drive output voltage range OUTA, OUTB, OUTC, OUTD –0.3 V to VDD + 0.3 V
PD Power dissipation TA = 25°C 650 mW
Tstg Storage temperature range –65°C to 150°C
TJ Junction temperature range –40°C to 150°C
TLEAD Lead temperature 1,6 mm (1/16 inch) from case for 10 seconds 300°C
Human-Body Model (HBM) 800 V
Electrostatic dischargeESD Machine Model (MM) 200 Vprotection
Charged-Device Model (CDM) 2000 V
(1) Stresses beyond those listed under Absolute Maximum Ratings may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings
only, and functional operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated under Recommended Operating
Conditions is not implied. Exposure to absolute-maximum-rated conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability
MIN NOM MAX UNIT
VDD Supply voltage 10 16.5 V
CVDD Supply voltage bypass capacitor 0.1 µF
CREF Reference bypass capacitor 0.1 1 µF
CT Timing capacitor For 500-kHz switching frequency 220 pF
RT Timing resistor For 500-kHz switching frequency 82 kΩ
RDEL_AB Delay resistor 2.5 40 kΩRDEL_CD
TJ Operating junction temperature (1) –40 125 °C
(1) It is not recommended that the device operate under conditions beyond those specified in this table for extended periods of time.
2 Submit Documentation Feedback Copyright © 2008–2009, Texas Instruments Incorporated
Product Folder Link(s): UCC2895-Q1www.BDTIC.com/TI
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
UCC2895-Q1
www.ti.com ........................................................................................................................................................ SLUS783A–MAY 2008–REVISED JANUARY 2009